

50.3 12(8) Im 20 NCD II

भारतीय आसीर्वाक्षण व्यवस्थात १६७७ १५४ - अनुसार मिल्ट स्वार प्राप्त प्रीटक १८ - १ मुलास अस्टि स्टब्स

Indian Council of Medical America.

Department of Health Research Elimetry of Findite and Lamily Welfare, Government of Educ

Dated: 03.10.2022

To

Dr. G.V. Venkataramana, Professor, Department of Studies in Environmental Science, University of Mysore-570005, Karnataka,

Subject: Payment of fellowship Stipend, HRA and Contingent Expenditure to r/o Mr. Prakbhakaran Nataraj. SRF on the fellowship entitled "Targeting NRF2 by Moringin to mitigate abnormal hepatic lipid metabolism and non-alcoholic fatty liver induced by particulate matter air pollution".

Sir.

The Competent Authority of the Council sanctions the payment of Rs. 5,15,600/(Rupees five takh fifteen thousand and six hundred only) being the full & final installment of 2nd year grant for covering of fellowship stipend, HRA and the funds for contingent expenditure in respect of Mr. Prakbhakaran Nataraj, SRF mentioned above for a period w.c.f 15.02.2022 to 14.02.2023 as per details given below:

Budget from 15.02.2022 to 14.02.2023

Basic Salary & Allowances	Amount	Total
Stipend	35,000/-pm	4,20,000
HRA@18%	6,300/-pm	75,600
Contingency	20,000/-p.a	20,000
Total		5,15,600
Unspent Balance		576
Total Payable		5,15,024

The unspent balance of Rs. 576/- is already available with the guide/fellow out of grant released during the year 2021-22. A formal bill for Rs. 5,15,600/- is sent herewith for payment by (i) adjustment of Rs.576/-and (ii) by RTGS of Rs.5,15,024/- the Registrar/Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysuru.

The grant has been sanctioned on the conditions laid down in our letter sanctioning the fellowship. It is requested that an audited statement of accounts together with the utilization certificate for the grant received and utilized in the year 2022-23 may kindly be sent to this office in due course.

Yours faithfully

(Mahesh Chand) Sr. Adm 1. Officer for Director General

Copy to:

1. Head of the Institute: Registrar, University of Mysore, Mysore-570005.

Fellow; Mr. Prakbhakaran Nataraj, University of Mysore-570005.

Accounts Section- V, ICMR.

Mr. Hemant, Sr. TO, ICMR

for Director General